further information
webcode: GW-R677
GEMÜ R677
Manually operated diaphragm valve
Features
• Same mounting height planes over multiple nominal sizes
• Integral optical position indicator
• Compact system design thanks to flow-optimized high-flow

Order data
www.gemu-group.com8 / 23GEMÜ R677
Order example
Order option Code Description
1 Type R677 Diaphragm valve, manually operated,
plastic handwheel,
optical position indicator
2 Body configuration D 2/2-way body
3 Connection type 7 Union end with insert (socket) – DIN
4 Valve body material 1 PVC-U, grey
5 Diaphragm material 17 EPDM
6 Control function 0 Manually operated
7 Actuator version EDZ Actuator size EDZ (diaphragm size 20)
8 Special version N NSF 61 water approval
9 CONEXO C Integrated RFID chip for electronic identification and traceability
Order data
GEMÜ R677www.gemu-group.com 9 / 23
www.gemu-group.com10 / 23GEMÜ R677
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and
chemical properties of the body and diaphragm material.
Temperature
Media temperature: Valve body material
PVC-U, grey (code 1) 50 — 140 °F
ABS (code 4) 14 — 140 °F
PP, reinforced (code 5) 41 — 176 °F
PVDF (code 20) 14 — 176 °F
Inliner PP-H grey / outliner PP, reinforced (code
71)
41 — 176 °F
Inliner PVDF / outliner PP, reinforced (code 75) 14 — 176 °F
Ambient temperature: Valve body material
PVC-U, grey (code 1) 50 — 122 °F
ABS (code 4) 14 — 122 °F
PP, reinforced (code 5) 41 — 122 °F
PVDF (code 20) 32 — 122 °F
Inliner PP-H grey / outliner PP, reinforced (code
71)
41 — 122 °F
Inliner PVDF / outliner PP, reinforced (code 75) 23 — 122 °F
Pressure
Operating pressure: MG DN EPDM/FKM PTFE
20 15 0 - 10 0 - 10
20 0 - 10 0 - 10
25 0 - 10 0 - 10
25 32 0 - 10 0 - 10
40 40 0 - 10 0 - 10
50 0 - 10 0 - 10
50 65 0 - 10 0 - 10
80 80 0 - 10 0 – 6
100 100 0 - 10 0 - 6
All pressures are psi - gauge pressures. Operating pressure values were determined with static operating pres-
sure applied on one side of a closed valve. Sealing at the valve seat and atmospheric sealing is ensured for the
given values.
Information on operating pressures applied on both sides and for high purity media on request.
Pressure rating: PN 10
Technical data
GEMÜ R677www.gemu-group.com 11 / 23
Pressure/temperature
correlation:
Valve body material Temperature in °C (valve body)
Materials Code -10 ±0 5 10 20 25 30 40 50 60 70 80
PVC-U 1 - - - 150.0 150.0 150.0 120.0 90.0 50.76 21.76 - -
ABS 4 150.0 150.0 150.0 150.0 150.0 150.0 120.0 90.0 60.0 30.0 - -
PP 5 - - 150.0 150.0 150.0 150.0 123.2
8
105.0 79.77 60.0 39.16 21.76
PP-H 71 - - 150.0 150.0 150.0 150.0 123.2
8
105.0 79.77 60.0 39.16 21.76
PVDF 20 150.0 150.0 150.0 150.0 150.0 150.0 130.5
4

 H
 s
MG DN NPS Connection type code 20 1)
Material code 2)
20 71 75
L H H1 ød c s s s
20 15 1/2" 60.63 14.17 3.94 7.87 12.99 - 0.75 0.75
20 3/4" 60.63 14.96 4.72 9.84 12.99 - 0.91 0.75
25 1" 60.63 15.35 5.12 12.6 12.99 - 1.14 0.94
25 32 1¼" 76.38 16.14 5.91 15.75 12.99 - 1.46 0.94
40 40 1½" 76.38 24.88 9.13 19.69 12.99 - 1.81 1.18
50 2" 88.19 24.88 9.13 24.8 12.99 - 2.28 1.18
50 65 2½" 111.81 31.02 15.28 29.53 16.93 1.42 - -
80 80 3" 118.11 46.06 24.41 35.43 20.08 1.69 - -
100 100 4" 133.86 55.12 29.53 43.31 23.23 2.09 - -
1) Connection type
Code 20: Spigot for IR butt welding
2) Valve body material
Code 20: PVDF
Code 71: Inliner PP-H, grey, outliner PP, reinforced
Code 75: Inliner PVDF/outliner PP, reinforced
Dimensions
www.gemu-group.com16 / 23GEMÜ R677
Union end DIN (code 7)
 L1
 H
1
 H
 L2
 R
 Ø
D
 Ø
d
MG DN Connection type code 7 1)
Material code 2)
1 4 71 75
R NPS øD L1 H H1 ød L2 L2 L2 L2
20 15 G 1 1/2" 16.93 42.52 14.17 3.94 7.87 57.48 59.06 56.3 57.48
20 G 1¼ 3/4" 20.87 42.52 14.96 4.72 9.84 59.84 61.42 57.48 59.06
25 G 1½ 1" 23.62 45.67 15.35 5.12 12.6 65.35 66.93 62.2 63.78
25 32 G 2 1¼" 29.13 52.76 16.14 5.91 15.75 75.59 77.17 71.26 72.44
40 40 G 2¼ 1½" 32.68 60.63 24.88 9.13 19.69 87.4 87.4 81.5 82.68
50 G 2¾ 2" 40.55 72.44 24.88 9.13 24.8 104.72 104.72 96.46 97.64
1) Connection type
Code 7: Union end with insert (socket) – DIN
2) Valve body material
Code 1: PVC-U, grey
Code 4: ABS
Code 71: Inliner PP-H, grey, outliner PP, reinforced
Code 75: Inliner PVDF/outliner PP, reinforced
Dimensions
GEMÜ R677www.gemu-group.com 17 / 23
Union end inch (code 33, 3M, 3T)
 L1
 H
1
 H
 L2
 R
 Ø
D
 Ø
d
MG DN Connection types code 1)
33 3M 3T
Material code 2)
1 4 1 1
R NPS øD L1 H H1 ød L2 L2 ød L2 ød L2
20 15 G 1 1/2" 16.93 42.52 14.17 3.94 8.43 57.48 59.06 8.43 62.2 8.66 59.84
20 G 1¼ 3/4" 20.87 42.52 14.96 4.72 10.55 59.84 61.42 10.51 64.57 10.24 59.84
25 G 1½ 1" 23.62 45.67 15.35 5.12 13.23 65.35 66.93 13.19 70.87 12.6 65.35
25 32 G 2 1¼" 29.13 52.76 16.14 5.91 16.65 75.59 77.95 16.61 80.31 14.96 75.59
40 40 G 2¼ 1½" 32.68 60.63 24.88 9.13 19.02 87.4 86.61 19.02 90.55 18.9 87.4
50 G 2¾ 2" 40.55 72.44 24.88 9.13 23.78 103.94 103.94 23.78 104.72 23.62 104.72
1) Connection type
Code 33: Union end with inch insert - BS (socket)
Code 3M: Union end with inch insert – ASTM (socket)
Code 3T: Union end with JIS insert (socket)
2) Valve body material
Code 1: PVC-U, grey
Code 4: ABS
Dimensions
www.gemu-group.com18 / 23GEMÜ R677
Union end DIN (code 78)
 Ø
D
 Ø
d
 L2
 H
  H
1
 R
 L1
 S
 C
MG DN Connection type code 78 1)
Material code 2)
71 75
R NPS øD L1 H H1 ød L2 s s c
20 15 G 1 1/2" 16.93 42.52 14.17 3.94 20.0 214.0 1.9 1.9 36.0
20 G 1¼ 3/4" 20.87 42.52 14.96 4.72 25.0 220.0 2.3 1.9 37.0
25 G 1½ 1" 23.62 45.67 15.35 5.12 32.0 234.0 2.9 2.4 39.0
25 32 G 2 1¼" 29.13 52.76 16.14 5.91 40.0 258.0 3.7 2.4 39.0
40 40 G 2¼ 1½" 32.68 60.63 24.88 9.13 50.0 284.0 4.6 3.0 43.0
50 G 2¾ 2" 40.55 72.44 24.88 9.13 63.0 320.0 5.8 3.0 43.0
1) Connection type
Code 78: Union end with insert (for IR butt welding) – DIN
2) Valve body material
Code 71: Inliner PP-H, grey, outliner PP, reinforced
Code 75: Inliner PVDF/outliner PP, reinforced
Dimensions
GEMÜ R677www.gemu-group.com 19 / 23
Union end Rp (code 7R)
D
 L1
 L2
 R
  H
1
 H
 R
p
MG DN Connection types code 7R 1)
Material code 1 2)
R NPS øD L1 H H1 Rp L2
20 15 G 1 1/2" 16.93 42.52 14.17 3.94 1/2 146.0
20 G 1¼ 3/4" 20.87 42.52 14.96 4.72 3/4 152.0
25 G 1½ 1" 23.62 45.67 15.35 5.12 1 166.0
25 32 G 2 1¼" 29.13 52.76 16.14 5.91 1¼ 192.0
40 40 G 2¼ 1½" 32.68 60.63 24.88 9.13 1½ 222.0
50 G 2¾ 2" 40.55 72.44 24.88 9.13 2 266.0
1) Connection type
Code 7R: Union end with insert (Rp threaded socket) - DIN
2) Valve body material
Code 1: PVC-U, grey
Dimensions
www.gemu-group.com20 / 23GEMÜ R677
Flange EN (code 4)
 H
1
 H
 FTF
 Ø
D
 Ø
k
 Ø
d
 Ø
L
MG DN Connection type code 4 1)
Material code 2)
1 5, 20 71, 75 1 5, 20 71, 75 1 5, 20 71, 75 1 5, 20 71, 75
FTF H H1 øD 1 2 øL 3 4 ød 5 6 øk 7 8
20 15 51.18 14.17 3.94 37.4 - 37.4 5.51 - 5.51 17.72 - 17.72 25.59 - 25.59
20 59.06 14.96 4.72 41.34 - 41.34 5.51 - 5.51 22.83 - 22.83 29.53 - 29.53

 Ø
L
MG DN Connection type code 39 1)
Material code 2)
1 5, 20 71, 75 1 5, 20 71, 75 1 5, 20 71, 75 1 5, 20 71, 75
FTF H H1 øD 9 10 øL 11 12 ød 13 14 øk 15 16
20 15 51.18 14.17 3.94 37.4 - 37.4 6.3 - 6.3 17.72 - 17.72 23.62 - 23.62
20 59.06 14.96 4.72 41.34 - 41.34 6.3 - 6.3 21.26 - 21.26 27.56 - 27.56
25 62.99 15.35 5.12 45.28 - 45.28 6.3 - 6.3 24.8 - 24.8 31.1 - 31.1
25 32 70.87 16.14 5.91 55.12 - 55.12 6.3 - 6.3 28.74 - 28.74 35.04 - 35.04
40 40 78.74 24.88 9.13 59.06 - 59.06 6.3 - 6.3 32.28 - 32.28 38.58 - 38.58
50 90.55 24.88 9.13 64.96 - 64.96 7.48 - 7.48 40.16 - 40.16 47.64 - 47.64
50 65 114.17 31.02 15.28 72.83 72.83 - 7.48 7.48 - 48.03 48.03 - 55.12 55.12 -
80 80 122.05 46.06 24.41 78.74 78.74 - 7.48 7.48 - 52.36 52.36 - 59.84 59.84 -
100 100 137.8 55.12 29.53 90.16 90.16 - 7.48 7.48 - 62.2 62.2 - 74.8 74.8 -
1) Connection type
Code 39: Flange ANSI Class 125/150 RF, length only for body configuration D acc. to EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752, basic series 1
2) Valve body material
Code 1: PVC-U, grey
Code 5: PP, reinforced
Code 20: PVDF
Code 71: Inliner PP-H, grey, outliner PP, reinforced
Code 75: Inliner PVDF/outliner PP, reinforced
Dimensions
www.gemu-group.com22 / 23GEMÜ R677
Valve body mounting
M
60
M
f
f
MG DN M
Connection code 0, 4, 7,
7R, 20, 33, 39, 3M, 3T,
78
M
Connection code 30
f
20 15 – 25 M6 M6 * 25.0
25 32 M6 M6 * 25.0
40 40 - 50 M8 M8 * 44.5
50 65 M8 M8 * 44.5
80 80 M12 1/2“ ** 100.0
100 100 M10 3/4“ ** 120.0
* Inch thread on request
** Metric thread on request